RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military

Total

2016

May
2015

161,045 157,332
158,517 157,751
319,562 315,083

4,587,181 4,958,201
5,965,587 4,776,231
10,552,768 9,734,432

11,317
28,945
40,262

105,087
69,456
174,543

4,598,498 5,063,288
5,994,532 4,845,687
10,593,030 9,908,975

3,071
2,210
2,346

473
8,100

3,267
2,226
2,615

437
8,545

% Change 2016 2015

Calendar Year to Date

2.36% 687,772 683,370
0.49% 685,996 680,228
1.42% 1,373,768 1,363,598

-7.48% 23,523,385 23,342,954
24.90% 27,430,066 23,022,671
8.41% 50,953,451 46,365,625

-89.23% 189,108 455,534
-58.33% 179,771 397,680
-76.93% 368,879 853,214

-9.18% 23,712,493 23,798,488
23.71% 27,609,837 23,420,351
6.90% 51,322,330 47,218,839

-6.00% 13,951 14,513
-0.72% 10,822 11,076
-10.29% 11,135 11,702
8.24% 2,886 3,014
-5.21% 38,794 40,305

% Change

0.64%
0.85%
0.75%

0.77%
19.14%
9.89%

-58.49%
-54.80%
-56.77%

-0.36%
17.89%

8.69%

-3.87%
-2.29%
-4.85%
-4.25%

-3.75%

Fiscal Year to Date
2016 2015

1,604,192 1,559,052
1,599,305 1,550,162
3,203,497 3,109,214

54,830,423 54,038,971
57,781,066 52,401,492
112,611,489 106,440,463

725,975 866,337
531,174 697,725
1,257,149 1,564,062

55,556,398 54,905,308
58,312,240 53,099,217
113,868,638 108,004,525

32,001 31,387
25,049 27,842
25,945 27,807

5874 6,610
88,869 93,646

% Change

2.90%
3.17%
3.03%

1.46%
10.27%
5.80%

-16.20%
-23.87%
-19.62%

1.19%
9.82%

5.43%

1.96%
-10.03%
-6.70%
-11.13%
-5.10%




